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4 Jan 66

Dear Com.Trivedi,

Yours of 28th Dec. Re. the non-implementation 
of Wage Board’s recommendation on interim relief, there 
is no course open under the Payment of Wages Act since 
the WB’s recommendation does not amount to an award 
or a settlement. For identical reasons, there is also 
no scope under 33(c) but on attempt fan be made under 
33(c)(2). The course open of course, is to raise 
a dispute and pursue it. The State Implementation 

& Evaluation Committee may also be moved to intervene 
in the matter of non-implementation of the interim relief 
r e comm end a tion.

We have noted your change of address. Affiliation 
forms are being sent separately. The SUJC share has 
also been remitted and you might have received this 
by now.

With greetings,
Yours fraternally,

(Satish Loomba)

Com. B. Trivedi,
Mahagujarat Trade Union Congress, 
Sultanpura, Adhyaru’s Pole Naka, 
BARODA.
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The Chief Knistcr, 
Gujarat Gtste, 

A H & E D A B A

r oi: —1 • D•Ga«dhi •
I oil tical Detenu

Central <Tail,Baroda
naWT

z\. • »* i -t **'*-'«

Subject:-Attendance at the Central Wga Board Uesrln^B 
aunt of Textile and Central wage Boards at 
Bombay on 17.9,1&66 and further

"ear Mr, P «D .Gandhi, 
XXKXXXXXXXXX

I, the undersigned, Isr^XxxnOt at present detained 
at Central Irison,Bareda under the Preventive Detention Act 
at the order of the Commissioner of Police,Ahmedabad state 
thati-
(1) I am the secretary of the aha Gujarat Trade Union £ng 
Congress( A/Tuc). Tn thia capacity, as a part of my duty, I 
a® required to attend and appear before the Central ^a^e 
Board for Cotton Textile Industry and the Central ^age Board 
* or Ge sent Industry^

These wage Boards have fixed up their public hearings 
on and 21-9-1966 respectively. It is expected
that these hearings will go on for about 10 days in each 
case. I will be purttsg^taxx^ncdatyx failing in my duty 
if I do not attend and appear in these sittings of the 
-age Boards,

This is therefore to request you to please arrange 
for police escort and allow me the travelling and other 
facilities for this purpose. As this Is a very urgent 
matter, please direct the authorities concerned to make 
necessary arrangements immediately.

Thanks,

Yours ^uly,

( i.D.Gandhi.)

GDI

Copies to s-
She Commissioner of I olice,Ahmedabad,

(2) labour Uni ©ter, Ou jars t State, Ahmedabad.
(3) ^e labour *Unister,qE)to^ Delhi.
(4) The Chairmen,Central Wage Board *or Textile Industry, 

Bombay.
(5) The Chairman,Central WSge Board for Cement Industry, 

Bombay,
k U) The General Secretary, A,I,T^T,C, Wew Delhi,

(7) The General Secretary, All India Cement Worker’s 
federation, Bombay,

(9) rhri,Khantil Vasa,rre8i dent,-tea Gujarat Trade Union 
Congress,Jamnagar •

U) !3he Secretary,Advisory Board under Preventive Detention 
*ot,Hime Inistry,Gujarat Ute te,'tehivela^



13 Sep 1966

Dear Com.Gandhi,

Thank you for your letter of 29th Aug. There 
were since some reports about the impending release 
of the comrades, following the release of Shri 
Indulal Yagnik. Thinking that this might be done 
soon, I did not send you the books asked for. 
What Is the present position regarding the detention? 
There Is no news from that end from toy source 
in Ahmedabad.

We shall send you the material asked for If 
you think we should. In view of the later developments.

We are publishing the news Item in TOR.
The Wago Board for Chemicals has just issued its 

questionnaire. The Board will consider the request for 
interim relief at its meeting in October.

X am sorry for the delay in replying to your 
letter and hope to hear from you at an early date.

With greetings,
Yours fraternally,

(M.Atchuthan)
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